CHA

§  Z0RICH CHALLENGERS

Zurich Challengers
Luzern Eagles

3 GAME 102, FINAL 1

0
0

oo N

o ww

SN

cown

oo e
N o N
o o
oo v

EAG

N WD

N o T
o=m

HITTERS

>
®

RBI

N
w
w
[~}

I
~
()]
w
0
n

-
w

LOB

#
v

AVG

OBP SLG

Zeller, S. LF

Siegrist, T. 3B,P

Donnels, T. C

Sedin, R. SS

Sanders, J. CF,1B,3B

Sosa Marte, L. 2B

Maier, P. RF

Bernet Garcia, O. DH,1B

Nepomuceno, C. 1B
Steffen, S. CF

H WD DDAWDSN

OO0 OkrKFEONKRNO

H - NKROAMNOHKOO

-
o

©O 0O O0OO0o0oo oo

.000
.444
oD7/dl
.625
222
.222
2150)
.000
.000
.000

222
.444
.667 o
.667 1
222
.222
.250
.000
§18215)
.167

.000
.444

714
.500

222
222
.250
.000
.000
.000

TOTALS

W
wu

WoOoOooooo+r~=rFoOoRA

®WOoOOoOOrRROWRNOI

WOoOOoOOOOOWOoOOoOo

HROOOOOORROOO
OO 0O 00 oo oo oo

Hmooooookrooo
olocoocoocoooooooo
OO 0O 00 o0oooo oo

[
N

Hroooooooroo
-
RimNE RNV OORWR

[
o

[
o

BATTING
2B: Sedin, R. (1,Stanton).

HR: Sedin, R. (2,3rd inning off Stanton 2 on,1 out).

RBI: Sedin, R. 3(8).

Team RISP: 1-5 (Sedin, R. 1-1, Sanders,
Team LOB: 6.

FIELDING

E: Nepomuceno, C. (1,muffed throw).

J. 0-2, Bernet Garcia, 0. 0-1, Nepomuceno, C.

0-1).

PITCHERS

IP

PC-ST

BF

ERA

Opp AVG

Patrone, S. (W, 1-0)
Siegrist, T. (SV, 1)

7.2
1.1

101-76
17-12

32

R85
0.00

.200
.250

TOTALS

9.0

Nj= ox

No N A
N o N

118-88

37

IBB: Bockelie, J. (by Patrone)

First-pitch strikes/Batters Faced: Patrone, S. 21/32; Siegrist, T. 3/5
Called strikes-Swinging strikes-Foul balls-In play strikes: Patrone, S. 21-11-22-23; Siegrist, T. 3-2-4-2
Ground Balls-Fly Balls: Patrone, S. 7-9, Siegrist, T. 2-0.

Game Scores: Patrone, S. 65.

2 LUZERN EAGLES

HITTERS

>
®

A
®
-

N
-]
w
-]

I
A
[7)]
©
0
7]

-
w

LOB

#
v

AVG

OBP SLG

Byrne, R. RF

Brot, Y. 1B
Greenberg, A. CF
Stanton, T. P
Bockelie, J. C
Idelfonso, M. 2B
Miron, J. 3B
Strub, R. SS
Rosenmund, Y. LF

A WWHA WD SAEB_POG

Ok R OKOR OO

PO OBPHrOOON

.222
.222
.250
.500
.286
.375
.143
.143
.000

.300
222
0SS8Y
.500
.444

556)
222
.250
.875
714

.375 1.125

.250
.143
.000

.143
.143
.000

TOTALS

w
Y

NoOoooowr+roooRnm

NorrORr WwWw+HOO T

N O+ OOOHHR OO O

0O OO0 00000 oo
0O 0OO0OO0o0o0Oo0Oo0Ooo

Hmlooooorooo
Oooooooooo
0O 0OO0O 00000 oo

[
=]

NOO+r O OOOO
WNOoOORORNR KX

[
[

0O 0OO0O 00000 oo

BATTING

HR: Stanton, T. (1,7th inning off Patrone 0 on,1 out).

S: Strub, R..
RBI: Stanton, T. (1), Strub, R. (1).
2-out RBI: Bockelie, J..

Team RISP: 1-6 (Byrne, R. 0-2, Idelfonso, M. 0-1, Strub, R. 1-1, Rosenmund, Y. 0-2).

Team LOB: 5.

FIELDING
PB: Bockelie, J..

PITCHERS

IP

BB o) HR

PC-ST

BF

ERA

Opp AVG

Stanton, T. (L, 0-1)

9.0

141-105

36

3.00

.229

TOTALS

9.0

141-105

36

First-pitch strikes/Batters Faced: Stanton, T. 27/36
Called strikes-Swinging strikes-Foul balls-In play strikes: Stanton, T. 26-24-31-22

Ground Balls-Fly Balls: Stanton, T. 10-5.
Game Scores: Stanton, T. 70.

GAME INFORMATION

Game time: 2:32
Field: Luzern



Game Leaders

PLAYER STATS GAME SCORES*
1. Sedin, Robert 3-4, 1 HR, 3 RBI, 1 R 72.75

2. Stanton, Taylor 9.0 IP, 8 H, 3 ER, 12K 70

3. Stanton, Taylor 3-4, 1 HR, 1 RBI, 1 R 69.5

4. Patrone, Sandy Erasmo 7.2 1P, 6 H, 2 ER, 6 K 65

5. Siegrist, Tobias 2-4, 1R 63.25

* Batters Formula:

59 + Hits + Runs + .25*Walks + .25*HitByPitch + TotalBases + .25*StolenBases - .25*CaughtStealing + .25*SacFlies + .25*SacHits + RBIs - .25*Strikeouts - .25*Outs

* Pitchers Formula:

50 + 1 point for each out recorded + 2 points for each inning completed after the 4th + 1 point for each strikeout - 2 points for each hit allowed - 4 points for each earned run allowed - 2 points for each
unearned run allowed - 1 point for each walk.)

Win Expectancy

100%

100%

Highcharts.com

Box Scores produced by www.easyscore.com ®


https://www.easyscore.com/

Play-By-Play
ZURICH CHALLENGERS 1ST

Stanton pitching

- Zeller Saentis fouled out to catcher on a 2-2 count.

- Siegrist Tobias singled up the middle on a 2-2 count.

- Donnels Tanner Michael popped out to third on a 1-2 count.

- Sedin Robert doubled to center on a 0-1 count, Siegrist Tobias to third on a 2-2 count.
- Sanders James William grounded out to first on a 0-1 count.

0 Runs, 2 Hits, 0 Errors, 2 LOB

Zurich Challengers 0, Luzern Eagles 0

LUZERN EAGLES 1ST

Siegrist pitching

- Byrne Ryan Olivier fouled out to third on a 0-1 count.

- Brot Yannick struck out swinging on a 1-2 count.

- Greenberg Adam popped out to second on a 1-1 count.
0 Runs, 0 Hits, 0 Errors, 0 LOB

Zirich Challengers 0, Luzern Eagles 0

ZURICH CHALLENGERS 2ND

Stanton pitching

- Sosa Marte Leonel de Jesus singled to center on the first pitch.

- Maier Patrick struck out swinging on a 0-2 count.

- Sosa Marte Leonel de Jesus safe at second on Bockelie Jacob passed ball on the first pitch.

- Bernet Garcia Oliver grounded into fielder's choice to first on a 1-1 count, Sosa Marte Leonel de Jesus to third on the first pitch, Sosa Marte Leonel de Jesus out
advancing, first to third to catcher on the first pitch.

- Nepomuceno Carlos Miguel struck out looking on a full count.

0 Runs, 1 Hit, 0 Errors, 1 LOB

Zirich Challengers 0, Luzern Eagles 0

LUZERN EAGLES 2ND

Siegrist pitching

- Stanton Taylor struck out swinging on a 1-2 count.
- Bockelie Jacob lined out to second on a 1-2 count.

- Idelfonso Mario struck out swinging on a 1-2 count.
0 Runs, 0 Hits, 0 Errors, 0 LOB

Zirich Challengers 0, Luzern Eagles 0

ZURICH CHALLENGERS 3RD

Stanton pitching

- Zeller Saentis struck out looking on a 2-2 count.

- Siegrist Tobias singled to center on a 0-1 count.

- Donnels Tanner Michael walked, Siegrist Tobias to second.

- Sedin Robert homered to left on a 0-1 count, Siegrist Tobias scored, Donnels Tanner Michael scored.
- Sanders James William grounded out, second to first on a 0-1 count.

- Sosa Marte Leonel de Jesus struck out swinging on a 0-2 count.

3 Runs, 2 Hits, 0 Errors, 0 LOB

Zirich Challengers 3, Luzern Eagles 0

LUZERN EAGLES 3RD

Siegrist pitching

- Miron Julien out by rule to catcher on a 1-1 count.

- Strub Raphael safe at first on error by first baseman Nepomuceno Carlos Miguel on a 0-1 count.

- Rosenmund Yves grounded out, second to first on a 1-0 count, Strub Raphael to second on a 0-1 count.
- Byrne Ryan Olivier flied out to shortstop on a 2-0 count.

0 Runs, 0 Hits, 1 Error, 1 LOB

Zurich Challengers 3, Luzern Eagles 0

ZURICH CHALLENGERS 4TH

Stanton pitching

- Maier Patrick grounded out, second to first on a 3-1 count.

- Bernet Garcia Oliver grounded out, second to first on the first pitch.

- Nepomuceno Carlos Miguel grounded out, first to pitcher on a 1-2 count.
0 Runs, 0 Hits, 0 Errors, 0 LOB

Zirich Challengers 3, Luzern Eagles 0

LUZERN EAGLES 4TH

Siegrist pitching

- Brot Yannick flied out to center on the first pitch.
- Greenberg Adam struck out swinging on a 2-2 count.
- Stanton Taylor singled to right on a 2-2 count.



- Bockelie Jacob grounded out, second to first on a 0-1 count.
0 Runs, 1 Hit, 0 Errors, 1 LOB
Zurich Challengers 3, Luzern Eagles 0

ZURICH CHALLENGERS 5TH

Stanton pitching

- Zeller Saentis struck out swinging on a 0-2 count.

- Siegrist Tobias flied out to third on a 1-0 count.

- Donnels Tanner Michael flied out to left on a 2-2 count.
0 Runs, 0 Hits, 0 Errors, 0 LOB

Zirich Challengers 3, Luzern Eagles 0

LUZERN EAGLES 5TH

Siegrist pitching

- Idelfonso Mario flied out to right on the first pitch.

- Miron Julien grounded out, shortstop to first on a 1-1 count.
- Strub Raphael flied out to second on a 2-2 count.

0 Runs, 0 Hits, 0 Errors, 0 LOB

Zirich Challengers 3, Luzern Eagles 0

ZURICH CHALLENGERS 6TH

Stanton pitching

- Sedin Robert grounded out, second to first on a 2-2 count.

- Sanders James William struck out swinging on a 2-2 count.

- Sosa Marte Leonel de Jesus struck out looking on a 0-2 count.
0 Runs, 0 Hits, 0 Errors, 0 LOB

Zurich Challengers 3, Luzern Eagles 0

LUZERN EAGLES 6TH

Siegrist pitching

- Rosenmund Yves struck out swinging on a 0-2 count.

- Byrne Ryan Olivier grounded out to first on a 1-2 count.
- Brot Yannick flied out to right on a 2-2 count.

0 Runs, 0 Hits, 0 Errors, 0 LOB

Zirich Challengers 3, Luzern Eagles 0

ZURICH CHALLENGERS 7TH

Stanton pitching

- Maier Patrick flied out to center on a 1-0 count.

- Bernet Garcia Oliver grounded out, second to first on a 0-1 count.
- Nepomuceno Carlos Miguel struck out swinging on a full count.

0 Runs, 0 Hits, 0 Errors, 0 LOB

Zirich Challengers 3, Luzern Eagles 0

LUZERN EAGLES 7TH

Siegrist pitching

- (Steffen Simon in center for #81 Nepomuceno Carlos Miguel.)
- (Sanders James William at first.)

- Greenberg Adam struck out swinging on a 2-2 count.

- Stanton Taylor homered to left on a 0-1 count.

- Bockelie Jacob hit bunt single to third on the first pitch.

- Idelfonso Mario fouled out to first on a 0-1 count.

- Miron Julien walked, Bockelie Jacob to second.

- Strub Raphael singled to right on a 2-2 count, Bockelie Jacob scored, Miron Julien to third.
- Rosenmund Yves grounded out, second to first on a 0-1 count.
2 Runs, 3 Hits, 0 Errors, 2 LOB

Zirich Challengers 3, Luzern Eagles 2

ZURICH CHALLENGERS 8TH

Stanton pitching

- Zeller Saentis struck out looking on a 1-2 count.

- Siegrist Tobias struck out swinging on a 0-2 count.

- Donnels Tanner Michael singled through the left side on a 2-2 count.

- Sedin Robert singled up the middle on a 1-2 count, Donnels Tanner Michael to second on a 2-2 count.
- Sanders James William grounded out, shortstop to first on a 2-1 count.

0 Runs, 2 Hits, 0 Errors, 2 LOB

Zirich Challengers 3, Luzern Eagles 2

LUZERN EAGLES 8TH

Siegrist pitching

- Byrne Ryan Olivier grounded out on bunt attempt, pitcher to first on the first pitch.

- Brot Yannick grounded out, third to first on a 1-2 count.

- Greenberg Adam singled to center on the first pitch.

- Stanton Taylor singled to center on a 1-2 count, Greenberg Adam to third on the first pitch.
- Bockelie Jacob intentionally walked, Stanton Taylor to second on a 1-2 count.

- (Bernet Garcia Oliver at first.)



- (Sanders James William at third.)

- Idelfonso Mario grounded into fielder's choice to third on the first pitch, Stanton Taylor out at third.
0 Runs, 2 Hits, 0 Errors, 3 LOB

Zurich Challengers 3, Luzern Eagles 2

ZURICH CHALLENGERS 9TH

Stanton pitching

- Sosa Marte Leonel de Jesus grounded out, pitcher to first on the first pitch.
- Maier Patrick singled to left on a 2-2 count.

- Bernet Garcia Oliver struck out swinging on a 0-2 count.

- Steffen Simon struck out looking on a 2-2 count.

0 Runs, 1 Hit, 0 Errors, 1 LOB

Zirich Challengers 3, Luzern Eagles 2

LUZERN EAGLES 9TH

Siegrist pitching

- Miron Julien singled to second on a 2-2 count.

- Strub Raphael hit sacrifice bunt, pitcher to first on a 1-0 count, Miron Julien to second on a 2-2 count.
- Rosenmund Yves struck out swinging on a 0-2 count.

- Byrne Ryan Olivier struck out swinging on a 2-2 count.

0 Runs, 1 Hit, 0 Errors

Zirich Challengers 3, Luzern Eagles 2

Play-By-Play produced by www.easyscore.com ®


https://www.easyscore.com/

