









EAG



ZÜRICH CHALLENGERS

HITTERS	AB	R	Н	RBI	2B	3B	HR	SB	CS	ТВ	BB	K	LOB	#P	AVG	OBP	SLG
Zeller, S. LF	4	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	3	0	10	.000	.222	.000
Siegrist, T. 3B,P	4	1	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	0	1	0	0	.444	.444	.444
Donnels, T. C	3	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	1	0	1	0	.571	.667	.714
Sedin, R. SS	4	1	3	3	1	0	1	0	0	7	0	0	0	0	.625	.667	1.500
Sanders, J. CF,1B,3B	4	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	4	0	.222	.222	.222
Sosa Marte, L. 2B	4	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	2	0	0	.222	.222	.222
Maier, P. RF	4	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	1	1	0	.250	.250	.250
Bernet Garcia, O. DH,1B	4	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	2	0	.000	.000	.000
Nepomuceno, C. 1B	3	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	1	0	.000	.125	.000
Steffen, S. CF	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	1	0	.000	.167	.000
TOTALS	35	3	8	3	1	0	1	0	0	12	1	12	10	10			

BATTING

2B: Sedin, R. (1,Stanton).
HR: Sedin, R. (2,3rd inning off Stanton 2 on,1 out).
RBI: Sedin, R. 3(8).
Team RISP: 1-5 (Sedin, R. 1-1, Sanders, J. 0-2, Bernet Garcia, O. 0-1, Nepomuceno, C. 0-1).

Team LOB: 6.

FIELDING

E: Nepomuceno, C. (1, muffed throw).

PITCHERS	IP	Н	R	ER	BB	SO	HR	PC-ST	BF	ERA	Opp AVG
Patrone, S. (W, 1-0)	7.2	6	2	2	2	6	1	101-76	32	2.35	.200
Siegrist, T. (SV, 1)	1.1	1	0	0	0	2	0	17-12	5	0.00	.250
TOTALS	9.0	7	2	2	2	8	1	118-88	37		

IBB: Bockelie, J. (by Patrone)
First-pitch strikes/Batters Faced: Patrone, S. 21/32; Siegrist, T. 3/5
Called strikes-Swinging strikes-Foul balls-In play strikes: Patrone, S. 21-11-22-23; Siegrist, T. 3-2-4-2
Ground Balls-Fly Balls: Patrone, S. 7-9, Siegrist, T. 2-0.
Game Scores: Patrone, S. 65.

LUZERN EAGLES

LOZLINIA LINGLLO																	
HITTERS	AB	R	Н	RBI	2B	3B	HR	SB	CS	ТВ	BB	K	LOB	#P	AVG	OBP	SLG
Byrne, R. RF	5	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	2	0	.222	.300	.556
Brot, Y. 1B	4	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	.222	.222	.222
Greenberg, A. CF	4	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	2	0	0	.250	.333	.250
Stanton, T. P	4	1	3	1	0	0	1	0	0	6	0	1	0	0	.500	.500	.875
Bockelie, J. C	3	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	1	0	1	0	.286	.444	.714
Idelfonso, M. 2B	4	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	4	0	.375	.375	1.125
Miron, J. 3B	3	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	1	0	0	0	.143	.250	.143
Strub, R. SS	3	0	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	.143	.143	.143
Rosenmund, Y. LF	4	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	4	0	.000	.000	.000
TOTALS	34	2	7	2	0	0	1	0	0	10	2	8	11	0			

BATTING

HR: Stanton, T. (1,7th inning off Patrone 0 on,1 out).
S: Strub, R..
RBI: Stanton, T. (1), Strub, R. (1).
2-out RBI: Bockelie, J..
Team RISP: 1-6 (Byrne, R. 0-2, Idelfonso, M. 0-1, Strub, R. 1-1, Rosenmund, Y. 0-2).
Team LOB: 5.

FIELDING

PB: Bockelie, J..

PITCHERS	IP	Н	R	ER	BB	SO	HR	PC-ST	BF	ERA	Opp AVG
Stanton, T. (L, 0-1)	9.0	8	3	3	1	12	1	141-105	36	3.00	.229
TOTALS	9.0	8	3	3	1	12	1	141-105	36		

First-pitch strikes/Batters Faced: Stanton, T. 27/36 Called strikes-Swinging strikes-Foul balls-In play strikes: Stanton, T. 26-24-31-22 Ground Balls-Fly Balls: Stanton, T. 10-5. Game Scores: Stanton, T. 70.

GAME INFORMATION

Game time: 2:32 Field: Luzern

Game Leaders

PLAYER	STATS	GAME SCORES*	
1. Sedin, Robert	3-4, 1 HR, 3 RBI, 1 R	72.75	
2. Stanton, Taylor	9.0 IP, 8 H, 3 ER, 12 K	70	
3. Stanton, Taylor	3-4, 1 HR, 1 RBI, 1 R	69.5	
4. Patrone, Sandy Erasmo	7.2 IP, 6 H, 2 ER, 6 K	65	
5. Siegrist, Tobias	2-4, 1 R	63.25	

* Batters Formula:
59 + Hits + Runs + .25*Walks + .25*HitByPitch + TotalBases + .25*StolenBases - .25*CaughtStealing + .25*SacFlies + .25*SacFlies + .25*SacHits + RBIs - .25*Strikeouts - .25*Outs
* Pitchers Formula:
50 + 1 point for each out recorded + 2 points for each inning completed after the 4th + 1 point for each strikeout - 2 points for each hit allowed - 4 points for each earned run allowed - 2 points for each unearned run allowed - 1 point for each walk.)



Box Scores produced by www.easyscore.com ®

Play-By-Play

ZÜRICH CHALLENGERS 1ST

Stanton pitching

- Zeller Saentis fouled out to catcher on a 2-2 count
- Siegrist Tobias singled up the middle on a 2-2 count
- Donnels Tanner Michael popped out to third on a 1-2 count.
- Sedin Robert doubled to center on a 0-1 count, Siegrist Tobias to third on a 2-2 count.
- Sanders James William grounded out to first on a 0-1 count. 0 Runs, 2 Hits, 0 Errors, 2 LOB

Zürich Challengers 0, Luzern Eagles 0

LUZERN EAGLES 1ST

Siegrist pitching

- Byrne Ryan Olivier fouled out to third on a 0-1 count.
- Brot Yannick struck out swinging on a 1-2 count.
- Greenberg Adam popped out to second on a 1-1 count. 0 Runs, 0 Hits, 0 Errors, 0 LOB

Zürich Challengers 0, Luzern Eagles 0

ZÜRICH CHALLENGERS 2ND

Stanton pitching

- Sosa Marte Leonel de Jesus singled to center on the first pitch.
- Maier Patrick struck out swinging on a 0-2 count.
- Sosa Marte Leonel de Jesus safe at second on Bockelie Jacob passed ball on the first pitch.
 Bernet Garcia Oliver grounded into fielder's choice to first on a 1-1 count, Sosa Marte Leonel de Jesus to third on the first pitch, Sosa Marte Leonel de Jesus out advancing, first to third to catcher on the first pitch.
- Nepomuceno Carlos Miguel struck out looking on a full count.

0 Runs, 1 Hit, 0 Errors, 1 LOB Zürich Challengers 0, Luzern Eagles 0

LUZERN EAGLES 2ND

Siegrist pitching

- Stanton Taylor struck out swinging on a 1-2 count.
- Bockelie Jacob lined out to second on a 1-2 count.
- Idelfonso Mario struck out swinging on a 1-2 count.

0 Runs, 0 Hits, 0 Errors, 0 LOB Zürich Challengers 0, Luzern Eagles 0

ZÜRICH CHALLENGERS 3RD

Stanton pitching

- Zeller Saentis struck out looking on a 2-2 count. Siegrist Tobias singled to center on a 0-1 count.
- Donnels Tanner Michael walked, Siegrist Tobias to second
- Sedin Robert homered to left on a 0-1 count, Siegrist Tobias scored, Donnels Tanner Michael scored. Sanders James William grounded out, second to first on a 0-1 count.
- Sosa Marte Leonel de Jesus struck out swinging on a 0-2 count.

3 Runs, 2 Hits, 0 Errors, 0 LOB Zürich Challengers 3, Luzern Eagles 0

LUZERN EAGLES 3RD

- Miron Julien out by rule to catcher on a 1-1 count.
 Strub Raphael safe at first on error by first baseman Nepomuceno Carlos Miguel on a 0-1 count.
- Rosenmund Yves grounded out, second to first on a 1-0 count, Strub Raphael to second on a 0-1 count.

Byrne Ryan Olivier flied out to shortstop on a 2-0 count.

0 Runs, 0 Hits, 1 Error, 1 LOB Zürich Challengers 3, Luzern Eagles 0

ZÜRICH CHALLENGERS 4TH

Stanton pitching

- Maier Patrick grounded out, second to first on a 3-1 count.
- Bernet Garcia Oliver grounded out, second to first on the first pitch.
- Nepomuceno Carlos Miguel grounded out, first to pitcher on a 1-2 count. 0 Runs, 0 Hits, 0 Errors, 0 LOB

Zürich Challengers 3, Luzern Eagles 0

LUZERN EAGLES 4TH

Siegrist pitching

- Brot Yannick flied out to center on the first pitch.
 Greenberg Adam struck out swinging on a 2-2 count.
- Stanton Taylor singled to right on a 2-2 count.

- Bockelie Jacob grounded out, second to first on a 0-1 count. 0 Runs, 1 Hit, 0 Errors, 1 LOB Zürich Challengers 3, Luzern Eagles 0

ZÜRICH CHALLENGERS 5TH

Stanton pitching

- Zeller Saentis struck out swinging on a 0-2 count.
- Siegrist Tobias flied out to third on a 1-0 count.
- Donnels Tanner Michael flied out to left on a 2-2 count. 0 Runs, 0 Hits, 0 Errors, 0 LOB

Zürich Challengers 3, Luzern Eagles 0

LUZERN EAGLES 5TH

Siegrist pitching

- Idelfonso Mario flied out to right on the first pitch.
- Miron Julien grounded out, shortstop to first on a 1-1 count.
- Strub Raphael flied out to second on a 2-2 count.

0 Runs, 0 Hits, 0 Errors, 0 LOB

Zürich Challengers 3, Luzern Eagles 0

ZÜRICH CHALLENGERS 6TH

Stanton pitching

- Sedin Robert grounded out, second to first on a 2-2 count.
- Sanders James William struck out swinging on a 2-2 count.
- Sosa Marte Leonel de Jesus struck out looking on a 0-2 count.

0 Runs, 0 Hits, 0 Errors, 0 LOB

Zürich Challengers 3, Luzern Eagles 0

LUZERN EAGLES 6TH

Siegrist pitching

- Rosenmund Yves struck out swinging on a 0-2 count.
 Byrne Ryan Olivier grounded out to first on a 1-2 count.
- Brot Yannick flied out to right on a 2-2 count.

0 Runs, 0 Hits, 0 Errors, 0 LOB

Zürich Challengers 3, Luzern Eagles 0

ZÜRICH CHALLENGERS 7TH

- Maier Patrick flied out to center on a 1-0 count
- Bernet Garcia Oliver grounded out, second to first on a 0-1 count.
- Nepomuceno Carlos Miguel struck out swinging on a full count.

0 Runs, 0 Hits, 0 Errors, 0 LOB Zürich Challengers 3, Luzern Eagles 0

LUZERN EAGLES 7TH

Siegrist pitching

- (Steffen Simon in center for #81 Nepomuceno Carlos Miguel.)
- (Sanders James William at first.)
- Greenberg Adam struck out swinging on a 2-2 count.
- Stanton Taylor homered to left on a 0-1 count.
 Bockelie Jacob hit bunt single to third on the first pitch.
 Idelfonso Mario fouled out to first on a 0-1 count.
- Miron Julien walked, Bockelie Jacob to second.
- Strub Raphael singled to right on a 2-2 count, Bockelie Jacob scored, Miron Julien to third.
- Rosenmund Yves grounded out, second to first on a 0-1 count.

2 Runs, 3 Hits, 0 Errors, 2 LOB

Zürich Challengers 3, Luzern Eagles 2

ZÜRICH CHALLENGERS 8TH

Stanton pitching

- Zeller Saentis struck out looking on a 1-2 count. Siegrist Tobias struck out swinging on a 0-2 count.
- Donnels Tanner Michael singled through the left side on a 2-2 count.
- Sedin Robert singled up the middle on a 1-2 count, Donnels Tanner Michael to second on a 2-2 count.
 Sanders James William grounded out, shortstop to first on a 2-1 count.
 Runs, 2 Hits, 0 Errors, 2 LOB

Zürich Challengers 3, Luzern Eagles 2

LUZERN EAGLES 8TH

Siegrist pitching

- Byrne Ryan Olivier grounded out on bunt attempt, pitcher to first on the first pitch.
- Brot Yannick grounded out, third to first on a 1-2 count. Greenberg Adam singled to center on the first pitch.
- Stanton Taylor singled to center on a 1-2 count, Greenberg Adam to third on the first pitch.
- Bockelie Jacob intentionally walked, Stanton Taylor to second on a 1-2 count.
- (Bernet Garcia Oliver at first.)

- (Sanders James William at third.)

- Idelfonso Mario grounded into fielder's choice to third on the first pitch, Stanton Taylor out at third. 0 Runs, 2 Hits, 0 Errors, 3 LOB Zürich Challengers 3, Luzern Eagles 2

ZÜRICH CHALLENGERS 9TH

Stanton pitching

- Sosa Marte Leonel de Jesus grounded out, pitcher to first on the first pitch.
 Maier Patrick singled to left on a 2-2 count.
 Bernet Garcia Oliver struck out swinging on a 0-2 count.
 Steffen Simon struck out looking on a 2-2 count.
 0 Runs, 1 Hit, 0 Errors, 1 LOB

Zürich Challengers 3, Luzern Eagles 2

LUZERN EAGLES 9TH

Siegrist pitching

- Miron Julien singled to second on a 2-2 count.
 Strub Raphael hit sacrifice bunt, pitcher to first on a 1-0 count, Miron Julien to second on a 2-2 count.
- Rosenmund Yves struck out swinging on a 0-2 count.
- Byrne Ryan Olivier struck out swinging on a 2-2 count. 0 Runs, 1 Hit, 0 Errors

Zürich Challengers 3, Luzern Eagles 2

Play-By-Play produced by www.easyscore.com ®